

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2545/2025

Karnail Chand

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Shubam Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Lawanya Sharma, Advocate

v/s

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
15.09.2025

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks. Requisites for service within two weeks.
2. Sent for the scanned copy of the record from the Armed Forces Tribunal, Regional Bench Srinagar, at Jammu, in T.A. No. 302/2017.
3. List on 28.10.2025.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
15.09.2025
Vishal Khajuria