

Sr. No. 10

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2545/2025

Karnail Chand

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Lawanya Sharma, Advocate

V/s

Union of India & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

28.10.2025

Respondents' counsel seeks and is granted further three weeks' time to file response.

List on 09.12.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
28.10.2025