

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2545/2025

Karnail Chand

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Lawanya Sharma, Advocate

V/s

Union of India & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

21.04.2026

List before some other Bench, of which one of us (Mrs. Sindhu Sharma-J) is not a member, after taking appropriate directions from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

List on **07.07.2026**.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
Amit
21.04.2026