

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

(TH. Virtual Mode)

WP(C) 2545/2025

KARNAIL CHAND.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Lawanya Sharma, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY,
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE, NEW
DELHI AND OTHERS**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

ORDER

07.07.2026

01. None appears for the respondents.

02. Await appearance.

03. Adjourned.

04. List on 28th July 2026.

**(Mohd Yousuf Wani)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Chief Justice (A)**

SRINAGAR:

07.07.2026

"S. NUZHAT"

