

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)**

WP(C) No. 2545/2025

Karnail Chand

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Lawanya Sharma, Advocate.

Vs.

**Union of India Th. Secretary, Ministry
of Defency, New Delhi and Others.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Karan Sharma, CGSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

10.08.2026

Adjourned at request.

List for consideration on 26.08.2026.

(Mohd Yousuf Wani)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Chief Justice (Acting)

SRINAGAR:

10.08.2026

Shaista